
 
 
 
 

  
 

 
 

 
 
 
    

  
 

 
 

 

 

    

    

    

    

 
 

 
  

 

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

 
 

  
 

 
 

  
 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 

HEOA  Disclosures:  
2023 Graduation Rates by Race/Ethnicity, Gender, and Pell/Stafford Loan Recipients  

The cohort consists of all full-time degree-seeking students entering college for the first time in fall 2017, 
minus qualifying exclusions. The graduation rate is the percent of the cohort graduating within 150% of  

program length.  

Location  
Graduation Rate for First-time,  

Full-time Students  

Graduation Rate for First-time, Full-time  
Students - Graduating from Any DeVry  

University Location  

Hispanic (of any race)  42%  43%  

American Indian or Alaska Native  40%  40%  

Asian  64%  66%  

Black or African American  33%  35%  

Native Hawaiian or Other  

Pacific Islander  61%  
61%  

White  44%  45%  

Two or More Races  31%  31%  

Nonresident Alien  62%  62%  

Race/Ethnicity Unknown  35%  36%  

Male  39%  40%  

Female  43%  44%  

Pell Grant  38%  39%  

Subsidized Stafford Loan, no Pell  
Grant  

No Pell Grant, no Subsidized  
Stafford Loan  

55%  

44%  

57%  

46%  
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